



Republic of the Philippines  
**CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY**  
**Don Severino de las Alas Campus**

Indang, Cavite, Philippines  
 ☎ (046) 4150-010 / 📠 (046) 4150-0013 loc 203  
 www.cvsu.edu.ph

**REQUEST FOR QUOTATION**

**Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of Double Wall Partition and University Marker at CvSU-Trece Martires City Campus**

1. The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/suppliers to submit quotation for the project **“Supply and Delivery of Materials for Construction of Double Wall Partition and University Marker at CvSU-Trece Martires City Campus”** with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of **Sixty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Forty-Two Pesos and 72/100 Only (PhP 68,942.72)**. Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	24	pcs	¼" x 1.20m x 2.40m Marine Plywood	420.00	10,080.00
2.	8	pcs	0.60mm x 35mm x 92mm x 3.0m Floor and Ceiling Tracks	390.00	3,120.00
3.	37	pcs	0.60mm x 35mm x 92mm x 3.0m Stud	390.00	14,430.00
4.	2	pcs	3/16 x 2" x 2" x 6.0m Angle Bar	1,395.00	2,790.00
5.	0.50	kg	Welding Rod	100.00	50.00
6.	3	pcs	1 ½" x 2" x 10' Ro Lumber	165.00	495.00
7.	2	pcs	½" x 2" x 8' KD Lumber	65.00	130.00
8.	2	pcs	½" x 2" x 12' KD Lumber	95.00	190.00
9.	10	pcs	2" x 2" x 8' KD Lumber	255.00	2,550.00
10.	2	pcs	2" x 4" x 8' KD Lumber	510.00	1,020.00
11.	2	pcs	2" x 4" x 12' KD Lumber	760.00	1,520.00
12.	1	box	1/8" x ¾" Blind Rivet	500.00	500.00
13.	50	Pcs	1/8" x ¾" Blind Rivet	1.50	75.00
14.	2	pcs	Hacksaw Blade	100.00	200.00
15.	0.50	kg	Finishing Nail, 1"	85.00	42.50
16.	0.50	kg	Finishing Nail, 2"	85.00	42.50
17.	1	kg	Concrete Nail, 1 ½"	100.00	100.00
18.	10	pcs	1/8" Ø Drill Bit for Wood/Metal	95.00	950.00
19.	1	pc	5/32" Ø Drill Bit for Wood/Metal	85.00	85.00
20.	1	pc	¼" Ø Drill Bit for Wood/Metal	145.00	145.00
21.	1	pc	5/32" Ø Drill Bit for Wood/Metal	95.00	95.00
22.	2	set	Tubular Lockset, HD	450.00	900.00
23.	6	pcs	3" x 3" Loosepin Hinges, HD	85.00	510.00
24.	1	liter	Stickwell	175.00	175.00
25.	1.50	meters	Sanding Paper, #100	250.00	375.00
26.	2	tins	Flatwall Enamel	2,360.00	4,720.00
27.	3	tins	Quick Drying Enamel	2,380.00	7,140.00
28.	3	gals	Paint Thinner	260.00	780.00

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
29.	5	kgs	Patching Compound	30.00	150.00
30.	1	can	¼" Liter Red Oxide Primer	60.00	60.00
31.	1	bottle	Paint Thinner	40.00	40.00
32.	1	gal	Semi-gloss Latex	595.00	595.00
33.	1	gal	Flat Latex	500.00	500.00
34.	2	pcs	Rolling Plate	75.00	150.00
35.	1	pcs	Roller Brush, 9"	145.00	145.00
36.	2	pcs	Roller Brush, 7"	105.00	210.00
37.	1	pc	Paint Brush, 1.5"	40.00	40.00
38.	2	pcs	Paint Brush, 1"	25.00	50.00
39.	4	pcs	Paleta	25.00	100.00
40.	2	meters	Sanding Paper, #100	250.00	500.00
				Contingency	1,275.00
				Tax	3,902.42
				<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>	<b>68,942.72</b>

2. The quotation must be submitted to the Supply Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below on or before 5:00 PM of February 24, 2020.

Address : Supply Office, Administration Building  
Cavite State University  
Indang, Cavite  
E-mail : supplyoffice@cvsu.edu.ph  
Telefax : (046) 862-0852

3. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

  
**PRECIOSA G. ERAÑA**  
BAC Secretary, Goods and Services